RESOLUTION NO. 99-19

A RESOLUTION HONORING JOHN A. CRAWFORD FOR HIS SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FROM 1990 THROUGH 1998

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford served as a member of the Board of County Commissioners from November 20, 1990 to November 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford also served as Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners in 1994 and in 1997; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford also represented the Board of County Commissioners on the Florida Association of Counties Trust Board of Directors and served as Chairman; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford served as Secretary of the Small County Coalition on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford was chosen by the Governor to represent local government as a member of the Commission on Local Government that was responsible for significant changes in local government that benefit the citizens of the county and state; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford consistently provided assistance to all the citizens of Nassau County and set the standard for constituent care and concern; and

WHEREAS, John A. Crawford devoted one hundred percent of his time . towards the betterment of county government.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 8th day of February, 1999 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

 The Board acknowledges and recognizes John A. Crawford's eight years of elected service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Board of County Commissioners.

1

2. The Board thanks him on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for his dedication and concern.

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

NICK DEONAS 'n.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

COOPER Η.

Its: Chairman

DÁVID C. HOWARD

FLOY

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

LIN MICHAEL

MARIANNE MARSHALL